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RESOLVES

THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED
ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
&y HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE,

S

st et
PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

e,

PORTLAND:
PRINTED BY T0DD AND SMITH, PRINTERS 10 THE STATE.
1823,
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CHAPTER LXVL
.Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in
the ahove roll, the sums set against their names, respectively
amounting to two thousand five hundred and twenty one dol- -
lars : and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be and
he hereby is requested to draw his warrant on the Treasurer ac-
cordingly.
[This Resolve passed. February 11, 1823.]

]

PAY ROLL of the members of the House of Representatives of

- the third Legislature of the State of Maine, held in Portland,
county of Cumberland, beginning on Wednesday the first day of
January eighteen hundred twenty-three, and ending on the
eleventh day of February eighteen hundred and twenty-three.

COUNTY OF YORK.

g2 §F sPEZ

7 g% gE z®

e g8 8o 3 &

PR 2o

Towns.

Alfred, . John Sayward, 35 39 85
Buaxton, Nathan Elden, 15 42 87
Berwick, Joseph Prime,. . 45 4191
Biddeford, Isaac Emery, 15 37 1
Cornish, Ben Thompson, 30 42 90
Elliot, John Hammond, 60 42 96
Hollis, Stephen Hopkinson, 20 42 88
Kittery, : Joshua T. Chase, .. 60 42 96
Kennebunk, Geo. W, Wallingford 25 25 565
Kennebunk-Port, Simon Nowell, 25 40 85
Limington, Nathaniel Clark, 25 42 89
Lyman, Thomas Sands, 35 42 91
Newfield, Simeon Moulton, . 45 42 93
Parsonsfield, . Samuel Fox, 40 42 92
Saco, George Scammon, 15 40 83
Shapleigh, John Bodwell, 50 39 88
Waterborough, Phineas Ricker, 30 42 90
York, ' Alexander M’Intire, 50 42 94
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COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND :

Brunswick; Robert P, Dunlap, 30: 42
Bridgton, -John Perley, 40 36
Baldwin, . William Fitch, 30 42
Cumberland, - Ephlalm %tuldevant, 10 . 42
Cape E lzzabetﬁ - Lemuel Cobb,. 10 42
Durham, < Allen H, CObb 25 42
Freeport, - Edmund Pratt, . 15 42
Falmouth, Edmund Knight, 5 42
Gorham, Seward Merrill, 1042
G'ray, Timothy Weymouth, 20 - 42
Harpswell, Benjamin Randall, 40 42
" Harreson, Jacob Emerson, 40 42
Minot, ‘ Willard H. Woodbu1y35 42
New- Gloucester, + Isaac Gross, 25 42
North-Yarmouth, Edward Russell, 742
- (Isaac Adams, 42
Poviland, Asa Clapp, .42
 Dudley Todd, e 42
Poland, " James' Twitchell, 30 42
Pownal, Benj. Mitchell; 20 - 42
Raymond, -Ziachariah Leach, 25 42
Scarborough, Benj: Larrabee, Jr. .10 42
Westbrook, - John Jones, 5. 42
Windham, Jobhn Eveleth; 15 . 37
COUNTY OF LINCOLN.
Alna, Daniel Carleton; « 260 42
Appleton Pl anta. Abraham.Ripley; 295 42
Buath, Benj. Ames, Speaker, 35 42
Bowdomham, Samuel Gray, 40 38
Bowdozn, Jonathan Purrington,40 42
Boothbay, ‘John MKown, =65 42
Bristol, James Dyummond, 70 - 42
Cushing, Robert M'Intyer; 90 240"
Camden, David Tolmhan; 100 - 42
Edgecomb, Stephen Parsons, 65 = 42
Friendship,. - Melzer Thomas; =85 - 42
Jefferson, .Justus Richardson, 75 42
Latchfield, David C:Burr; 050+ 40
Lisbon, Benj. H. Mace, 35" 42
Montville, Joseph Gowen; 105 42
Nobleborough, Samuel Reed, 65 42



Phipsburgh,

. Palermo,
Putnam,

. Thomaston,
Topsham,
Wales,
Wiscasset,
Warren,
Waldoborough,
Whitefield,

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

ABZ‘uBﬁill, .
Belfast,
Bucksport,
Castine,
Deer Isle,
Frankfort,
Islesborough,
Knoa,
Lincolnwille,
Mount Desert,
Penobscot,
Prospect,
Surry,
Sullivan,
Thorndike,
Vinalhaven,
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Parker M’Cobb 45

Moses Burley, 90
Samuel Doe, 90
Martin Marsh, - 95
Humph. Purrington, 30
Joseph Small, 45

Daniel Quinnam, - 50
Samael Thatcher, 175
Jacob Ludwig, Jun, 75
David Crowell, 65

Amos Allen, 180
James M’Crillis, 125
Abner Cuortis, 145
William Abbott, 160
Richard Warren, 190
Elijah P. Pike, 145
Josiah Farrow, 145
Daniel Weed, 110
Nathaniel Millikin, 110
David Richardson, 205
Cha’s. Hutchings,jr.160
Thomas Merrill, 145
Mark Shephard, 190
John Sargent, 200
Joseph Shaw, - . 110
Benjamin Beverage,150

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Cherryfield,
Eastport;
Jonesborough,
Lubec,
Machzas,
Plantation No; 6,
Plantation No. 9,
10

Joseph Adams, 250
Worcester Tuttle,- 300
Ephraim Whitney, 245
Jabez Mowry, 300
Micah J. Talbot, 260
William Vance, 320
John Crane, 276
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269
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COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.

Augusta, Reuel Wﬂhams 50 39 -
Clana, Robert Fl tcher, 85 42 101‘”‘1
Clinton, Herbert Moore, 85 42 101
Dearborn, Peasle¢ Moriill, 75 42 99
Fayette, Charles Smith, 65 32 T
Farmington, William Gould, 80 42 100
Gardiner, James Parker, . 60 42 94
,H(lllowell, William H. Page, 60 42 96
Joy, James Parker, = 105 42 105
Leeds, Tho’s. W. Bridgham,55 40 91
Lygonia, Josiaki Crosby, - 90 42 102
Monmouth, Benj. White; Jun. . 50 42 94
New-bhamn, Christopher Dyer, 80 42 100
Pittston, Thomas Coss, 60 42 96
Readfield, Edward Fuller, 60 40 9%
Sidney, Samuel Butterfield, 70 = 42 98
Vussalborough, Philip Leach, 70 42 98"
Waterville, Baxter Crowell 80 42 100
Wilion, Elisha Clarke, 80 40 96
Winthrop, Andrew Wood, 55 42 95
COUNTY OF OXFORD.
Buckfield, “Larned Swallow, 50 42 94
Canton; Samuel Holland, 75 4299 ¢
Fryeburg, James Osgood, 50 42 94
Gilead, Eliphaz Chepman, 75 42 99
Hebron, Isaac Whittemore, jr. 45 42 93
Livermore, Thomas Chase, jr. 60 42 96
Lovell, Philip C. Johnson, 60 42 96
Norway, Aaron Wilkias, 50 42 94
Paris, ‘Henry P\entlss, 5542 95
Porter, William Towle, 45 4293
Swmnner, Calvin Bisbee, 507 42 094w
Turner, Joseph Bonney, 50 429400
Weld, Ja’s. R. Kitteridge, 100 42 104 -
Woadstock,

Stephen (/hase, 60 42 96
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COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

Athens, Stephen L. Lewis, 115 42 .10%
Avon, Eben. Thompson, 110 42 106
Bloomfield, Brooks Dascomb, 100 37 94
Fairfield, Ellis Burgess, 85 40 97
Hartland, Ambrose Finson, 110 42 106
. Kingfield, Joseph Knapp, 120 42 108
Mercer, Luther Burr, Jun, 90 40 98

New-Portland, Samuel Hutchins, 120 38 100
Norridgewock, Jounas Parlin, Jun. 100 42 104
Solon, Elisha Coolidge, 120 40 104
Warsaw, John Brown, 125 42 109

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Bangor, Samuel Call, 130 42 110
Carmel, Abel Ruggles, 150 42 114
Fowxcroft, Nath. Chamberlain, 170 42 118
Eddington, Joshua Stockwell, 140 42 112
Hampden, Jonathan Knowles, 140 42 112

New-Charleston, Daniel Wilkins, 155 42 115

Clerk, ‘ James L. Child, 57 199 50
Assistant Clerk,  John G. Richardson, 42 126
Door-Keeper Moses Davis

Page, ’ Samuel Davi,s, } 42 168

House of Representatives, February 11, 1823,

The Committee on the Pay Roll of the House of Representa-
tives, Report the amount of travel and attendance of the Mem-
bers at the present Session, and the additional pay of the Speak-
er, together with the pay of the Clerk, Assistant Clerk,
Door Keeper, Page and Attendant, to be fourteen thousand
five hundred and eighty two dollars and fifty cents ; and Report
herewith a Resolve:
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CHAPTER LXVII. *

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives. v |

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasu-~
ry of the State, to the several persons mentioned in the preced-
ing Roll, the several sums set against their names respectively,
amounting to fourteen thousand five hundred and eighty two
dollars and fifty cents ; and that the Governor, with the advice
of Couucil, be requested to draw his warrant accmdmgly !

[ This Resolve passed February 11, 1823.]

STATE OF MAINE.

SECRETARY OF:STATES) OFFICE,
Portland, Marck 20,.1828. §
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Resalves pubhehed in this
pamphlet, have been compared with the oiiginals deposited in
this Office, and appear to be correctly printed.

AMOS NICHOLS,
Secretary of State. -



